

In early spring the fairies that reside at the Wildwood Cultural Center left a small written message for the Mentor Community Arts Commission requesting additional seasonal housing for the fairies that come to visit each year. The commission decided it would be a wonderful idea to honor their request through a 2022 public art project. They decided a birdhouse style fairy condo project at Wildwood would meet the fairies needs. We need your help to make this happen!!

Children and adults, are invited to participate in the art project, creating decorative, temporary birdhouse style "*Fairy Condos*". The fairy Condos will be displayed on the grounds of the Wildwood Cultural Center until the fall, when they will be returned to the owners.

This event is free, but you must register with Wildwood to participate in the program. The Arts Commission is offering undecorated birdhouse style fairy condos for sale at Wildwood Cultural Center for \$10.00 each. Participants can purchase or build their own fairy condo to decorate. The condos will be displayed as groupings together on a pole. A special open house will be held in August, with refreshments, prizes and a drawing. Three condo designer names will be drawn at random to receive a gift from the Arts Commission. The condos will be taken down October 31st and participants can pick them up at Wildwood Cultural Center.

• Pre-assembled fairy condos will be available for purchase at Wildwood Cultural Center on June 20th, 2022

- The deadline to submit your finished fairy condo to Wildwood Cultural Center is July 22nd, 2022.
- Open House Wednesday, August 10 th at 6:00 PM to 7:30 PM

For more information, and to register or purchase a Fairy Condo call: Wildwood 440-974-5735; Email: wildwood@cityofmentor.com or visit Wildwood: 7645 Little Mountain Rd., Mentor, OH during office hours 10:00 am to 4:00 pm, (please call ahead to arrange a pick up time)

<b>Entry Tag</b> This entry tag must be attached to the back of your condo.	Things to keep in mind when designing your Fairy Condo house.
Name:	• The condo will be displayed outside for a few months, so consider using a polyurethane or other sealant coating to protect it from the weather.
Contact number:	• If it is assembled please glue the seams
Email:	<ul> <li>The condo will be attached to the pole through the front opening and through the back.</li> </ul>

L

## Wildwood Cultural Center



## 2022 Fairy Condo Public Art Project Registration Sheet

A Wildwood Cultural Center public art event sponsored by the Mentor Community Arts Commission

Children and adults are invited to participate in the Fairy Condo Art Project, creating decorative, temporary birdhouse style "Fairy Condos" for the Community Arts Commission 2022 public art program. These condos will be displayed grouped together on a pole located on the grounds of Wildwood Cultural Center from August through October 31, 2022. The owners will be notified when the condos are available for pick up.

## This event is free, but you must submit this registration form to Wildwood along with your finished condo to participate in the program. The submission deadline is July 22, 2022 and drop off times at Wildwood are between the hours of 9:00 am -1:00 pm and 2:00 pm to 4:30 pm.

The Arts Commission is offering undecorated birdhouse style fairy condos for sale at Wildwood Cultural Center for \$10.00 each. Participants can also purchase or build their own fairy condo to decorate. The ideal condo sizes is 8.5" T x 5.5" W x 4.5" D but smaller and slightly larger condo's are acceptable.

For more information, questions or to purchase a fairy condo, contact Wildwood Cultural Center at 440-974-5735 email: Wildwood@cityofmentor.com. Wildwood Cultural Ctr. is located at 7645 Little Mountain Rd., Mentor OH, office hours 10:00 am - 4:30 pm.

## Dates to remember:

Name (printed)

- · June 20th, pre-assembled undecorated fairy condos will be available for purchase at Wildwood for \$10.00
- Deadline to submit registration form and decorated condo at Wildwood Cultural Ctr. is July 22nd, 2022, between 9:00 am 1:00 pm and 2:00 pm 4:30 pm
- The reception for the Fairy Condo project is Wednesday, August 10th from 6:00 pm 7:30 pm and will be held on the grounds of Wildwood Cultural Center.

Name	Condo Description
Phone Number	
Email Address	
Address	

With the acceptance of this application, I consent to abide by the regulations of this project as stated. I agree to indemnify and hold without reprisal The City of Mentor and/or the Community Arts Commission for any damage, loss or injury caused by any other person, fire, theft, water or accident. The Community Arts Commission has the right to demand the release of any space for failure to comply with the rules and the reallocation of space, and to reject any application. This agreement is entered into in accordance with the laws of the State of Ohio.

Signature:

<complex-block><image>

Thank you for supporting the fairies at Wildwood

Date: